Case Number: 2300254/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs L Stratton

Respondent: Freedom Food Limited t/a RSPCA Assured

Heard by video On: 6 February 2023

Before: Employment Judge Corrigan

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr Green, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The unfair dismissal claim was submitted out of time and the tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear it. The unfair dismissal claim is therefore dismissed.
- 2. The age discrimination claim is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Corrigan 6 February 2023